shareholder approval under Listing Rule 7.1A does not lapse if the Company’s market
capitalisation subsequently exceeds $300 million or it is included in the S&P/ASX 300 Index
at some time during the above periods.

Dilution to existing shareholdings

 If this Resolution is approved by shareholders and the Company issues shares under the
Additional 10%, there is a risk of shareholder’s interests being diluted.  There is also a risk
that the Additional 10% placement might raise less funding than it would if based on current
market prices.  This is because the market price of the Company’s shares might be
significantly lower on the issue date than on the date of shareholder approval, and because
shares may be issued at a discount to the market price on the issue date.

 As required by Listing Rule 7.3A.2, the table below shows a number of hypothetical scenarios
under an Additional 10% placement where variable ‘A’ in the formula in Listing Rule 7.1A.2
(representing the Company’s share capital) increases by either 50% or 100%, and the share
price decreases by 50% or increases by 100% from the approximate share price as at the
date of this Notice of Meeting.

GLOBAL HEALTH LIMITED
ACN 091 377 892

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 2023 Explanatory Statement

10

Dilution Table - Hypothetical Potential Dilution Scenarios

Number of
Shares on Issue

Dilution
Issue Price $0.083 $0.165 $0.248
(per share) (50% decrease in

Issue Price) Current (50% increase
in Issue Price)

58,049,535 10% voting dilution 5,804,954 5,804,954 5,804,954
(Current) Funds raised $478,909 $957,817 $1,436,726
87,074,303 10% voting dilution 8,707,430 8,707,430 8,707,430
(50% increase) Funds raised $718,363 $1,436,726 $2,155,089
116,099,070 10% voting dilution 11,609,907 11,609,907 11,609,907
(100% increase) Funds raised $957,817 $1,915,635 $2,873,452

 The dilution table has been prepared on the following bases and hypothetical assumptions:

(a) the Company issues the maximum number of shares available under the Additional 10%;
(b) any increase in Variable ‘A’ (being the issued share capital at the time of issue) is due to

an issue of shares which is an exception in Listing Rule 7.2, for example a pro-rata rights
issue.  However, a 15% placement under Listing Rule 7.1 does not increase variable ‘A’
for the purposes of calculating the placement capacity under Listing Rule 7.1A;

(c) the table shows only the effect of issues of shares under the Additional 10% in Listing